

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3736 OF 2001

DHONDE BAJIRAO BALU & ORS.

.....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

NANDKUMAR SHRIRANG JADHAV & ORS.

....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

When the matter was taken up for hearing, it was brought to the notice of this Court by the learned counsel for the appellants that the appellants have sent a letter to the Secretary, National Legal Services Authority (NALSA), Jam Nagar House, New Delhi with a copy of the same to the Registry of this Court that the appellants are desirous to refer their appeal to Lok Adalat, Delhi for consideration of settlement through Lok Adalat. In that view of the matter, we refer this appeal to the appropriate Lok Adalat at Delhi. All the necessary records be sent to Secretary, National Legal Services Authority (NALSA), Jam Nagar House, New Delhi.

A copy of this order be sent to the Secretary, National Legal Services Authority (NALSA), Jam Nagar House, New Delhi for information and necessary action.

The appeal is disposed of accordingly.

There shall be no order as to costs.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J.
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 27, 2008.

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3736 OF 2001

DHONDE BAJIRAO BALU & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NANDKUMAR SHRIRANG JADHAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Mr.Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Vikram, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr.Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

There shall be no order as to costs.

A copy of this order be sent to the Secretary, National Legal Services
Authority (NALSA), Jam Nagar House, New Delhi for information and necessary
action.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)