

&
ITEM NO.4

LOK ADALAT NO.2

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3736 OF 2001

DHONDE BAJIRAO BALU & OTHERS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NANDKUMAR SHRIRANG JADHAV & OTHERS

Respondent(s)

[with office report]

Date: 03/05/2008 This appeal was taken up today for settlement.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv. for

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement of parties/through their counsel. The following order/award is passed:

Counsel appearing for the respective parties submit that settlement in the present case is not possible.

In view of the statement made by the counsel for the parties, the case is sent to the Court for adjudication.

Sd/-
[AFTAB ALAM]

Sd/-
[ASHOK BHAN]